2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

PETE
ERICK
PETE
GREG
PAT
DAVE
ROB
STEVE
JOHN
ERIC

SCORE

AJKITT

TIME:
TIME:

Gasthaus Snow Snakes

LAST NAME

SAMPAIR
OSWALD
MORENO
SIPE

SIPE
GROVES
KNIGHT
GROVES
SCHMOOCK
ANTON

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

Best HC

7.87
7.86
8.84
6.92
9.40
12.81
9.56
17.07
18.03

30
35
40
44
53.55

Sunday, March 3, 2013

HANDICAP:
25.39 PAR:
24.77 PAR:

Wild Mountain Sunday AM

Medal Points Bonus

() U U U TUUUTUTDT

5 10.12
5 8.13
5 7.15
5 5.07
5 4.59
5 3.18
5 2.43
5 0.92
4 11.96
0 0.00

1.98
24.90
24.29

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

26.86
26.94
27.10
DNF

27.24
28.09
27.28
29.15
29.39

0.00

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

N/A

N/A

7.87
8.19

8.84 DNF

9.40
12.81
9.56

17.07 DNF

18.03

8.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

26.97 11.03
26.20 7.86
N/A
25.97 6.92
26.78 10.25
27.89 14.82
27.59 13.59
N/A
29.36 20.87

0.00 N/A



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

JUKKA
KEN
BILL
SCOTT
PAT
MIKE
DOUG
TERRY
TONY
IAN

SCORE

AJKITT

RE/WAX
LAST NAME

MAHONEN
MCADAM
CHRISTOPHERSON
MALMSTEN

HILLER

WENNER
NORDMEYER

LUTZ

STEEL
MONTGOMERY

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

TIME:
TIME:

Best HC

15.02
7.19
15.74
8.03
7.23
6.51
11.41
9.68
5.98

30
35
40
45
77.12

25.39
24.77

Sunday, March 3, 2013
HANDICAP:

PAR:
PAR:

Buck Hill Wednesday Day

Medal

Bl iinviinviinviinviinv}

Points Bonus

O oo ororon o1 oo Ol

10.97
10.80
10.25
9.96
8.76
7.48
6.58
6.31
6.01
0.00

1.98
24.90
24.29

Time-Blue

DNF

PLATI
GOLD
SILVE

28.64
26.69
28.82
26.90
26.70
26.52
27.74
27.31
26.39

NUM

R

BRONZE

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

15.02

7.19 DNF

15.74
8.03
7.23
6.51
11.41
9.68
5.98
N/A

9.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28.19
N/A
28.95
26.90
26.80
26.20
27.84
27.07
26.08
0.00 N/A

16.06

19.18
10.75
10.33

7.86
14.62
11.45

7.37



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

DAVE
MIKE
JOHN
TROY
LEE
MITCH
GUY
STEVE
CAREY
PETER

SCORE

AJKITT

Team Dirtbag
LAST NAME

EVERSON
BLOOMQUIST
KOCH
GUSTAFSON
HEGGEN
WALL
DEMESY
JONES
MANSON
BERGIN

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

TIME:
TIME:

Best HC

3.90
11.93
10.24
11.24
11.65

8.11
17.19
13.69
20.04

30.2

30
35
40
44
37.92

25.39
24.77

Sunday, March 3, 2013
HANDICAP:

Buck Hill Thursday

Medal

W@ VT TUTTUTUDTUTUTDT

PAR:
PAR:

Points Bonus

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
3

10.09
6.06
3.75
2.75
2.34
1.88
0.80
0.30
9.95

14.79

1.98
24.90
24.29

Time-Blue

PLATI
GOLD
SILVE

25.87
27.87
27.45
28.00
27.80
26.92
29.18
28.31
29.89
32.42

NUM

R

BRONZE

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

3.90 DNF
11.93
10.24
12.45
11.65

8.11
17.19
13.69
20.04
30.20

8.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

27.93
27.03
27.02
27.45
26.33
29.15
27.87
29.78
31.90

N/A

14.99
11.28
11.24
13.01

8.40
20.01
14.74
22.60
31.33



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

MARTA
PETE
CATHY
JOHN
DOUG
JUDD
HUBERT
MARK
MARK
ERIC

SCORE

AJKITT

TIME:
TIME:

I'm just sayin...S &M

LAST NAME

MCCORMACK
SAMPAIR
BERGIN
NIELSEN
WEBER
JACKSON
WEGELE
PETERSON
DUNSWORTH
ANTON

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

Best HC

12.77

7.87
17.27
24.83
13.61
17.79
40.84
26.18

30
34
38
38
41.76

25.39
24.77

Sunday, March 3, 2013
HANDICAP:

PAR:
PAR:

Wild Mountain Wednesday

Medal

OO VT TUTTUTTUT

Points

5
5
5
5
5
5
4
4
0
0

Bonus

10.22
10.12
5.72
1.16
0.38
0.20
7.15
6.81
0.00
0.00

1.98
24.90
24.29

Time-Blue

28.08
26.86
29.20
31.11
28.29
29.50

DNF N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

12.77

7.87
17.27
24.94
13.61
18.47

6.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28.71
26.97
29.34
30.32
27.88
28.61
34.21
30.65

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

18.20
11.03
20.79
24.83
14.78
17.79
40.84
26.18



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

DAVID
GREG
PAT
SARAH
ROB
JOHN
GREG
JUSTIN
TOM
JASON

SCORE

AJKITT

POS

LAST NAME

BARR

SIPE

SIPE
ELLEFSON
KNIGHT
SCHMOOCK
RASK
MINNICH
SIPE
HELKE

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

TIME:
TIME:

Best HC

9.88
6.92
9.40
13.53
9.56
18.03
13.87
12.69
36.11

29
33
37
41
57.92

25.39
24.77

Sunday, March 3, 2013

HANDICAP: 1.98
PAR: 24.90
PAR: 24.29

Wild Mountain Sunday Day

Medal

OOOGO VU TUTTUTT

Points

Oh~ DD bHororOor01O1

Bonus
6.11 27.36 9.88
5.07 DNF N/A
4.59 27.24 9.40
2.46 28.27 13.53
2.43 27.28 9.56
11.96 29.39 18.03
10.12 28.38 13.98
8.30 28.06 12.69
6.88 33.95 36.35
0.00 0.00 N/A
PLATINUM 5.00
GOLD 4.00
SILVER 0.00
BRONZE 0.00
| 0.00

26.86
25.97
26.78
28.40
27.59
29.36
27.66
0.00 N/A
33.06
0.00 N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

10.58

6.92
10.25
16.92
13.59
20.87
13.87

36.11



2013 State Championships - Div 1

Sunday, March 3, 2013

PACESETTER: AJ KITT

BLUE COURSE: TIME:

RED COURSE: TIME:
Snow Temple Pilots

FIRST NAME LAST NAME Best HC

DAVE BRUSH 9.28

MORGAN RAPP 11.89

DAVE HINZ

DAVID PELLER

COLLIN HATCHER

TIM CLEARY

BILL SCHENKEL

RON SELLNOW

EMMANUEL SAVAGE

RICK GREEN

SCORE 6 Skiers 9
7 Skiers 9
8 Skiers 9
9 Skiers 9
Bonus 13.81

HANDICAP: 1.98
25.39 PAR: 24.90
24.77 PAR: 24.29

Buck Hill Thursday
Medal

[5)
G

OO O0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOh~MU

Points Bonus

4.71
9.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

27.21

27.86
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

9.28 DNF

11.89

1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

N/A
27.80

0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

14.45



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

TIM
PATTI
JUuDD
STEVE
JIM
WAYDE
ERIK
DARREN
MARK

SCORE

AJKITT
TIME:
TIME:
The Londoners
LAST NAME Best HC
WHALEN 12.73
WOOD 19.23
JACKSON 17.79
GAMBLE
KOSKI
KIRVIDA
GRINDE
JANZIG
STANKEY
6 Skiers 15
7 Skiers 15
8 Skiers 15
9 Skiers 15
Bonus 9.22

25.39
24.77

Sunday, March 3, 2013
HANDICAP:

PAR:
PAR:

Wild Mountain Sunday AM

Medal

P
P
P

Points

O O OO0 OoOOoOu oo

Bonus

5.26
3.76
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.98
24.90
24.29

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

PLATI
GOLD
SILVE

28.07

30.22

29.50
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

NUM

R

BRONZE

12.73
21.37
18.47

3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

27.55

28.96

28.61
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

13.42
19.23
17.79



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER: AJ KITT
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

Shotskis
FIRST NAME LAST NAME
DAVE GROVES
JOE KIOLBASA
ROBIN NELSON-GROVES
GENE TOMAS
STEVE GROVES
RYAN JAHNKE
TOM CHERNE
HEATHER TOMAS
CATHY BENNETT
PAUL SATERBAK
SCORE 6 Skiers

7 Skiers

8 Skiers

9 Skiers

Bonus

TIME:
TIME:

Best HC

12.81
12.89
23.01
11.45
17.07
12.29
24.02
33.90
34.02

29
33
37
41
30.45

25.39
24.77

Sunday, March 3, 2013

HANDICAP:

PAR:
PAR:

Wild Mountain Sunday Day

Medal

OOOGO VU TUTUTTU

Points Bonus

Oh~ Db bHorororo1Ol

3.18
3.10
2.98
2.54
0.92
9.70
5.97
1.09
0.97
0.00

Time-Blue

1.98
24.90
24.29

28.09
28.11
30.63
27.75
29.15
27.96
30.88
33.34
33.37
0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

12.81
12.89
23.01
11.45
17.07
12.29
24.02
33.90
34.02

5.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

DNF

DNF

27.89

27.79
0.00 N/A

27.52
N/A

27.95

30.16
N/A

33.66
0.00 N/A

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

14.82
14.41

13.30

15.07
24.17

38.58



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

CHIP
GINA
ERICK
KIRK
DAVID
TIM
BRENT
JON
BILL
DWIGHT

SCORE

AJ KITT

Wappid Wacers
LAST NAME

BURHANS
TESTER
OSWALD
VESTERSTEIN
BARR
WHALEN
SKILLMAN
ERICKSEN
GIVEN
LUDVIGSON

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

TIME:
TIME:

Best HC

6.31
13.87
7.86
9.88
9.88
12.73
10.75
13.50
15.89
19.10

30
35
40
45
56.24

25.39
24.77

Sunday, March 3, 2013
HANDICAP:

Buck Hill Thursday

Medal

B Alnviinviinviinviinviinviinviineiine]

PAR:
PAR:

Points Bonus

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

11.68
9.12
8.13
6.11
6.11
5.26
5.24
2.49
2.10
1.89

1.98
24.90
24.29

Time-Blue

PLATI
GOLD
SILVE

26.47
29.10
26.94
27.36
27.36
28.07
27.71
28.48
29.76
30.72

NUM

R

BRONZE

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

6.31 DNF
16.87

8.19

9.88

9.88
12.73
11.29
14.38
19.52
23.37

10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

27.66
26.20
27.23
26.86
27.55
26.90
27.57
28.15
28.93

N/A

13.87

7.86
12.10
10.58
13.42
10.75
13.50
15.89
19.10



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

KERRI
BILL
KRISTIN
STU

JOHN
SCOTT
JIM
KELSEY
MATTHEW
SCOTT

SCORE

AJ KITT

The Hound Dogs

LAST NAME

GUEHRER
WILSON
GREBE
WICKLUND
MAYEK
DONAHUE
KOCH
CATER
MATTICE
GREBE

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

TIME:
TIME:

Best HC

14.54
9.28
14.38
9.72
7.95
12.06
11.4
11.65
6.02
12.02

30
35
40
45
58.91

Sunday, March 3, 2013

HANDICAP:
25.39 PAR:
24.77 PAR:

Buck Hill Monday

Medal

B Alviinviinviinviinviinviinviinviinv]

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

Points Bonus

11.45
8.71
8.61
6.27
6.04
5.93
4.59
4.34
2.97
1.97

1.98
24.90
24.29

Time-Blue

28.52
27.21
28.48
27.43
27.35
28.38
27.77
27.80
26.40
28.70

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

14.54

9.28
14.38
10.16

9.84
13.98
11.53
11.65

6.02
15.26

10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28.21
27.58
28.41
26.65
26.22
27.22
27.06
DNF
26.29
27.21

N/A

16.14
13.54
16.96

9.72

7.95
12.06
11.40

8.23
12.02



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

TIM

PATTI
JUuDD
STEVE
JONATHAN
DARREN
MIKE

RON
CHARLIE
PAUL

SCORE

AJ KITT

All Tuned Up
LAST NAME

WHALEN
WOOD
JACKSON
GAMBLE
FLECK
JANZIG
MILBRATH
RAEDEKE
WOLD
CHAPIN

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

TIME:
TIME:

Best HC

12.73
19.23
17.79

999.99

15
15
15
15
9.22

25.39
24.77

Sunday, March 3, 2013
HANDICAP:

PAR:
PAR:

Wild Mountain Sunday Day

Medal

P
P
P

Points Bonus

O O OO0 OO uuu

1.98
24.90
24.29

5.26 28.07
3.76 30.22
0.20 29.50
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 DNF N/A
PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

12.73
21.37
18.47

3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

DNF

27.55

28.96

28.61
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

13.42
19.23
17.79



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

PETE
PATTI
ROB
JOHN
GREG
HUBERT
MARK
JASON
PAUL
RON

SCORE

AJ KITT

The Dark Knights

LAST NAME

SAMPAIR
WOOD
KNIGHT
NIELSEN
RASK
WEGELE
PETERSON
HELKE
CHAPIN
LINDEBERG

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

TIME:
TIME:

Best HC

7.87
19.23

9.56
24.83
13.87
40.84
26.18

999.99

28
32
32
32
41.55

25.39
24.77

Sunday, March 3, 2013

HANDICAP:
PAR:
PAR:

Wild Mountain Friday

Medal

OOO»TVTTUUOUDT

X

Points Bonus

O OO~~~ OLOLOTLO

1.98
24.90
24.29

10.12
3.76
2.43

26.86
30.22
27.28
1.16 31.11
10.12 28.38
7.15 DNF N/A
6.81 0.00 N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 DNF N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

7.87
21.37
9.56
24.94
13.98

4.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

DNF

26.97
28.96
27.59
30.32
27.66
34.21
30.65

0.00 N/A

N/A

0.00 N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

11.03
19.23
13.59
24.83
13.87
40.84
26.18



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:

RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

MARTA
PETE
ERICK
CATHY
JOHN
MICHELE
DOUG
MARK

GRANT

SCORE

AJ KITT

Bud Bunch
LAST NAME

MCCORMACK
SAMPAIR
OSWALD
BERGIN
NIELSEN
MONROE
WEBER
PETERSON

LINDEMER

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

TIME:
TIME:

Best HC

12.77
7.87
7.86

17.27

24.83

19.16

13.61

26.18

30
35
39
39
43.37

25.39
24.77

Sunday, March 3, 2013
HANDICAP:

PAR:
PAR:

Wild Mountain Sunday Day

Medal

) U U T TUTUTUTU

Points

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
0
0

Bonus

10.22
10.12
8.13
5.72
1.16
0.83
0.38
6.81
0.00
0.00

1.98
24.90
24.29

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

28.08
26.86
26.94
29.20
31.11
29.67
28.29
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

12.77
7.87
8.19

17.27

24.94

19.16

13.61

7.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28.71
26.97
26.20
29.34
30.32
29.61
27.88
30.65

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

18.20
11.03

7.86
20.79
24.83
21.90
14.78
26.18



2013 State Championships - Div 1
PACESETTER: AJKITT
BLUE COURSE:

RED COURSE:

Marv's Slicers
FIRST NAME LAST NAME
PAT HILLER
AVI SILVER
ABBEY EVERSON
LUKE OPEL
DAVE HINZ
ED ATWOOD
BART PIERCE
TERRI PIERCE
GENE CARLSON
JASON WHELPLEY
SCORE 6 Skiers

7 Skiers

8 Skiers

9 Skiers

Bonus

Sunday, March 3, 2013

HANDICAP:
TIME: 25.39 PAR:
TIME: 24.77 PAR:

Buck Hill Sunday PM

Best HC Medal Points Bonus
7.23
9.20
9.92

11.20

[@2mviinviiav)

O O O0OO0OOO~OO OO,

19
19
19
19
31.41

8.76
6.79
6.07
9.79
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.98

24.90
24.29

Time-Blue HC-Blue

26.70
27.19
27.37
27.69

0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

PLATINUM

GOLD

SILVER
BRONZE

7.23
9.20
9.92
11.20

3.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Time-Red HC-Red

26.80
26.74
26.92
27.03
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

10.33
10.09
10.83
11.28



2013 State Championships - Div 1

PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

KRISTINA
ABBEY
MITCH
BRITTON
DEREK
MORGAN
ROB
THOR
KYLE
BROCK

SCORE

AJKITT

Team Nautique

LAST NAME

AMMON
EVERSON
WALL
LAWSON
NASH
RAPP
REBERTUS
MORALES
TIDSTROM
TIDSTROM

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

Sunday, March 3, 2013

HANDICAP:
PAR:
PAR:

TIME:
TIME:

25.39
24.77

Buck Hill Tuesday

Best HC Medal Points Bonu
15.10
9.92
8.11
7.27
13.17

11.89

OO TVTTUTDT

O O OO~~~ OOLOorO1TO

28
28
28
28
36.48

S

6.89
6.07
1.88
1.72
10.82
9.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.98
24.90
24.29

Time-Blue

28.66
27.37
26.92
26.71
DNF
27.86
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

HC-Blue

15.10

9.92

8.11

7.27
N/A

11.89
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

4.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Time-Red HC-Red

28.65
26.92
26.33
26.63
27.49
27.80
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

17.95
10.83
8.40
9.63
13.17
14.45



2013 State Championships - Div 1
PACESETTER:
BLUE COURSE:
RED COURSE:

FIRST NAME

ERIC
EVELYN
MARK
RICHARD
JULIE
MICHAEL
ROBIN
GENE
JACK
CARTER

SCORE

AJKITT HANDICAP:
TIME: 25.39 PAR:
TIME: 24.77 PAR:

The Wild Bunch Wild Mountain Sunday Day

LAST NAME Best HC Medal |Points Bonu
SHIPE 1.53 P 5
DUVALL 23.05 P 5
DUVALL 13.30 P 5
COLLEN 21.90 G 4
SEERY 36.72 G 4
NIXON 34.58 S 3
PLANK 56.39 B 2
BERG 0
PARCHETA 0
JOHNSON 0
6 Skiers 26

7 Skiers 28

8 Skiers 28

9 Skiers 28

Bonus 31.46

S

7.46
2.94
2.69
4.09
1.27
1.41
11.60
0.00
0.00
0.00

Sunday, March 3, 2013

1.98
24.90
24.29

Time-Blue

25.28
30.64
28.41
30.41
35.28
33.72
38.94

0.00

0.00

0.00

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

HC-Blue

153
23.05
14.10
22.13
41.69
35.42
56.39
N/A
N/A
N/A

3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.00

Time-Red HC-Red

25.45
29.95
27.52
29.61
33.21
32.69
39.05
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

4.78
23.30
13.30
21.90
36.72
34.58
60.77



